ers and duties of village councils in the management of
•village cemeteries and burial grounds, and providing for
the appointment of cemetery boards.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section twelve hundred and twenty-
four (1224) of the General Statutes of one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-four (1894) be, and the same is
hereby amended by adding thereto at the end of said sec-
tion the following:

Thirtieth. To appoint a cemetery board to consist of
not less than three members; to prescribe, by ordinance,
the term of office and the powers and duties of such